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49

92 x 64 x 96

0.59

440

5

10,000

yes

4 – 9

12 – 20

31

29.5 %

63.5 %

93 %

80 – 85

5 – 75

100
CO: < 50 mg / Nm3

NOX: < 100 mg / Nm3

22.4 %

49

92 x 64 x 96

0.59

440

5

10,000

yes

2.5 – 6

8 – 13.5

21

29.5 %

63.5 %

93 %

80 – 85

5 – 75

100
CO: < 150 mg / Nm3 

 NOX: < 350 mg / Nm3

20.3 %

Max. noise level dB(A)

Dimensions (L x W x H) cm

Floor area m2

Weight kg

Warranty period years

Service interval hours

Fuels: natural gas (all qualities), propane, butane

Electrical output (modulating) kW

Thermal output kW

Power consumption (gas) kW

Electrical efficiency

Thermal efficiency (excluding optional condenser)

Total efficiency (excluding optional condenser) 

Flow temperature (constant) °C

Max. Return temperature (variable) °C

Maximum exhaust gas temperature °C

Emissions 

Primary energy saving PES (EU Directive, verification in accordance with DIN 4709)

All values are net and have been certified by an independent inspection body.


